A319 Power Distribution Electrics
Po
w
er
 D
is
tri
bu

1  Overview
Note: 160~630A for transparent model; no aux. contact is required for transparent type product.
2  Type Designation
GL  □  - □ / □  □  □  □  □  □
“T” means transparent housing, suitable for operation at front
“F” means the wiring terminal with a protective cover,
suitable for operation at front; default if not required
Aux. code: Default if not required
“11” means 1NO+1NC
“22” means 2NO+2NC
“K” means with indicator; default without indicator
“J” means operation outside the cabinet; default operation
inside the cabinet
Number of poles: 3, 4
Rated current (A)
Additional code: Default operation at front
“C”: Operation at the side
“Z”: Up-down conversion operation
“Z2”: Left-right conversion operation
Load break switch (GL63~100 are switch disconnectors)
Resistive current Ith (A) 100 160 250 400 630 1600 3150
Rated insulation voltage
Ui(V) 800 1000
Rated working voltage Ue(V) AC415/690 (GLZ: AC380V) AC415/690
Rated impulse withstand
voltage Uimp (kV) 6 8 12
Rated operating current Ie (A) 63, 100 125,
160
200,
250
315,
400
425,
630
800, 1000, 1250,
1600 2000, 2500, 3150
Usage category AC-23B AC-21B AC-22B
Rated short time withstand
current (kA/s) 2 6 9 20 20 30 50
Raed short circuit making
capacity Icm (kA/Peak) 3 9.2 15.3 40 40 63 105
Mechanical life (times) 12000 12000 12000 4000 2500
Electrical life (times) 300 1000 1000 500 200
3  Technical Parameters
Table 1
4  Operating Conditions
4.1 Ambient air temperature: -5℃ ~ +40℃;
4.2 Installation altitude: ≤2,000 meters;
4.3 Humidity: The maximum temperature is 40℃, and the relative air humidity does not exceed 50%. A
higher relative humidity is allowed at a lower temperature, such as up to 90% at 20℃. Special measures
shall be taken for condensation occurred occasionally due to temperature changes;
4.4 Pollution degree: 3;
4.5 The switch shall be vertically installed in places where there is no obvious shaking, impact vibration or
rain and snow erosion and no explosive and hazardous medium, and there is no enough gas and dust to
cause metal corrosion and insulation damage in medium.
A320Power Distribution Electrics
Pow
er D
istribution
Electrics
Stock Code
605066
GL Load Break Switches
The installation method is shown in figure below. An extended shaft is required for operation outside the
cabinet, and it is required that the handle (shaft) installed on the panel (door) is coaxial (aligned) with the
long shaft, otherwise the cabinet door is not easily closed and is operated difficultly resulting in damage to the
operating mechanism. The length of shaft can be determined according to the installation distance from the
product to the door panel and the length (about 30mm) of the shaft inserted into the handle.
5  Installation Method
Diagram of handle inside cabinet
Diagram of handle outside cabinet